Description
The BC1524 and BC3012 range provides fully automatic,
heavy duty charging of vented lead acid or NiCd batteries.
The chargers may be used in a wide range of industrial
battery applications, including standby engines, pumps
and generators.
The charger uses an open frame construction, designed
for surface mounting in an enclosed panel. Each unit

vented batteries only. These chargers are NOT suitable for
valve regulated lead acid (VRLA) or sealed type cells.
How to order
When ordering, please specify:-
Stock
Number
Model Supply voltage,
calibration
41.70.0102 BC1524/CLA 110VAC, 24V lead acid
41.70.0103 BC1524/CNC18 110VAC, 18 cell NiCd
41.70.0104 BC1524/CNC20 110VAC, 20 cell NiCd
41.70.0105 BC1524/DLA 230VAC, 24V lead acid
41.70.0106 BC1524/DNC18 230VAC, 18 cell NiCd
41.70.0107 BC1524/DNC20 230VAC, 20 cell NiCd
41.70.0108 BC3012/CLA 110VAC, 12V lead acid
41.70.0109 BC3012/CNC10 110VAC, 10 cell NiCd
41.70.0110 BC3012/DLA 230VAC, 12V lead acid
41.70.0111 BC3012/DNC10 230VAC, 10 cell NiCd
Dimensions
185 135
140
140
(mm) 4 x fixing holes,    5mm
160
175
23
0
fo
at
CO
M
CO
M
N/
O
N/
C 0
CHARGE FAI L BOOST I NP UT
bo
os
t
OUTPUT
+ –
FW MURPHY
P.O. Box 470248, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74147 USA
+1 918 317 4100   Fax: +1 918 317 4266
E-mail: sales@fwmurphy.com
INDUSTRIAL PANEL DIVISION
Fax: +1 918 317 4124
E-mail: ipdsales@fwmurphy.com
MURPHY POWER IGNITION
Website: www.murphy-pi.com
CONTROL SYSTEMS AND SERVICES DIVISION
P.O. Box 1819, Rosenberg, Texas 77471 USA
Phone: +1 281 633 4500   Fax: +1 281 633 4588
E-mail: css-solutions@fwmurphy.com
FRANK W.  MURPHY LTD.
Church Road, Laverstock,
Salisbury, SP1 1QZ, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 1722 410055
Fax: +44 1722 410088
E-mail: sales@fwmurphy.co.uk
Web: www.fwmurphy.co.uk
COMPUTRONIC CONTROLS
41 – 43 Railway Terrace, Nechells,
Birmingham, B7 5NG, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 121 327 8500
Fax: +44 121 327 8501
E-mail: sales@computroniccontrols.com
Web: www.computroniccontrols.com
FW MURPHY INSTRUMENTS (HANGZHOU) CO., LTD .
77 23rd Street, Hangzhou Economic & Technological Development Area
Hangzhou, Zhejiang, 310018, China